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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO Form ACO-1

OR/
, OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION G / Form Ms(fspieé":'}'y';:z
CONFIDENTIAL s comeronron VA,

Operator: License # 3911 API No. 15 - 185-23,427-0000
Name: Rama Operating Co_, Inc. County:_Stafford
Address: P.0. Box 159 —-N2_Nw_Se goc 13 Twp.24 s R[] East[? West
City/State/Zip: Stafford, KS. 67578 2,310 feet from@ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:. K_Q‘Q 1,980 feet from< E} W (circle oney Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Robin L. Austin A ‘PR', %'ﬁ_?wi_ Footages Calculated from Ne;a:gsl OLtside Section Corner:
Phone: (ﬁ_) 234-5191 P_Y __ (circleone)  NE &SQ NW SwW
Contractor: Name: _Sterling Drilling Companm Lease Name: Harrison - 0 #-5—-]3 ................
License: 9142 Field Name: Rattlesnake East
Wellsite Geologist: Josh Austin Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground1_?19__ Kelly Bushing: _1_9_2_8 ..................
_,'/ New Well Re-Entry —— - Workover Total Depth:ffgggg ________ Plug Back Total Depth: 4,017
...... /. Oil SWD Siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 828 Feet
R Gas ... ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? TIves ¥iNo
_____________ Dry ... Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to : Wi, sx cmt.
(V)Vslall. Name: _ B — Drilling Fluid Management Plan A—[-k:]: Nt L-37 0¥
riginal Comp.Date:________ Original Total Depth: _.__.________ (Data must be collected from the Resefve Pit)
. Deepening Re-perf. e CONV. t0 ENhr/SWD Chioride content ppm  Fluid volume 160 bbis
- . Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
- Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
R Dual Completion Docket No..
... Other (SWD or Enhr?)  Docket No. Operator Name:_DeWayne's Tank Service
11-2007 02182007 Lease Name:_Goben License No.: 31787
g;;?u; 1Dazte or Dat; Reached TD Cgi:git-iig?)-,ate or Quartor Se. 8 Twp.25..S. R.13__[7IEast[d] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Stafford Docket No.-. D-19.931

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rute 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALLCEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells..

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and comect to the best of my knowledge. : :

<
Signature: . ‘?I////\L_ ,DZ KCC Office Use ONLY
Rl 7 . V .

. . , \1
Title: _Vice President Date: 4-26-2007 .. Letter of Confidentlality Attached
if Denied, Yes [_]Date:
Wireline Log Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this_26th day of  April
y V cnsas o RECEIV
ORPORATION COMMISSION

—ZQQ]— | Z Geologist Report Received
Notary Public& /a a ,ZJ;// v% ﬂ S D:lﬂ:lﬂ:" APR 27 2007

Date issi i %’/ ’/ 0
/ NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas ' CONSERVATION DIVISION
CAROLINE FARR! ‘ WICHITA, KS
My Appt. Exp. Z2/LO




Side Two Y ..
Operator Name: Rama Operating Co., Inc. Lease Name: Harrison well #: 9-13
Sec. ' Twp. 2. s R M [ East [¥]west County: _Stafford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of alil
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken 1ves [ INo ¥]log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ 1Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) LY 9
Narfie ™ Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [iYes [ INo . :
Cores Taken [JYes [INo Howard 3,030 -1,108
. - o L PR R '
Electric Log Run (v]Yes [TINo -'.,alieébﬁér'” , 3.428 -1500
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run: Lansing 3,583 -1657
. . . Mississippi 3,906 -1,980
Dual Induction, Comp. Porosity and Micro
RTD 4,020 -2,092
CASING RECORD  [/] New [ ]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 121/4 8 5/8 24 828 common 450 2% gel, 3% CC
Production 77/8 51/2 14 4,017 60/40 poz 125 500 gal mud flush
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
____ Protect Casing
—_ Plug Back TD
—_ Plug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Se/Type

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 3,908-20' 1,500 10% HCL acid & 43,000 gal. Profrac
and 46,500# of sand
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8 3,825 [ves  [FIno
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
3-07-07 T Flowing V] Pumping [ Gas Lift ] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 25 40 10 1.6

Dispaosition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[(Jvented [¥]Sold [ JUsedontLease [TiopenHole  [V|Pert. [ Dually Comp. L] Commingled

(If vented, Subm_i! ACO-18.)

[} Other (Specity)




7 . P
L 5

w5

'ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.
N

REMITTO P.O.BOX31 SERVICE PQ!NT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 “F o
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION }JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE = . : =3 . p9¢% ATE it e £ ol [l SRt | 3R £ i
o ' < _ STATE
LEASErfw L WELL # &5 - | & LOCATION = "’} Fugse & 58 ;m e “zu"?‘” i 1 R R
OLD OR(N E\’V}(Clrcle one) J /ﬁ, L A_*:;. G

CONTRACTOR 5. {5

\‘. 'X

o
il A‘.rji,z"/

OWNER 54 g

TYPE OF JOB y,,ﬁ

/ ;

HOLESIZE 2" TD. 828 CEMENT
CASING SIZE %56 DEPTHS 2 AMOUNT ORDERED 44500 s (e s wvncor, «
TUBING SIZE DEPTH - é Sa e E UL Gey -
DRILL PIPE DEPTH __ APR 'R 20010t .. s ocie e nichs )
TOOL DEPTH A
PRES. MAX MINIMUM'WWQMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT _ POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 4. GEL @
PERFS. A, CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 7.« # 7 2.2 ASC @
EQUIPMENT Sugar 100 g
PfJMﬁ” TRUCK CEMENTER:: @
#/90 HELPER o
BULK TRUCK EO o
#mk :wr DRIVER :;‘gﬁu .r-*f‘-‘_"'!{.-‘%»;f!» STt s @
BULK TRUCK sag ety o
# DRIVER HANDLING @
| MILEAGE
REMARKS: TOTAL
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB J*%”
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE
i EXTRA FOOTAGE @
S MILEAGE @
7o TS :
e et i MANIFOLD @
e L oyt e s b e @
| @
CHARGE TO: s, %’? Ty L
STREET __F'f ©nw s=s TOTAL
Ity A f*;f*‘;.w.‘ STATE b ZIPLAZTE '
T — PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
RECEIVED
' ’ KANSAQ{‘ODDAQA ONCOMF SSTON
( l[ }%!% T’T ft‘é»*‘» o "‘K.L‘ @ S'ON
r = @ Am’% 2“ 7 2007

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementmg equipment

A N

t1 o

CGNSERTATION DVISIG
. ON
- @ e, gy ——



10244 NE Hiway 61  P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 671 24- 8613 (620) 672- 1201 Fax (620) 672- 5383

A=l c PR 26 2y TREATMENT REPORT
0 ()Deroﬁ‘lna C Lﬁf%%v Incorpoﬂﬂ?ﬁeo{ e
rlson w5 13 ;‘lﬂ“ 07
=Pt IS s Sra{Tord TKG
3 "Tﬂ’e”bLn ng STrma New Well Fomation” (BHO 4y
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA o FL{Q-USED | TREATMENT RESUME |
P [ 125 kAT "TFH? S P fion Foducer
POL7EE™  [From To 252 De oamer 3AFLA-327N025alt,
L1 i O PSR e W10 AN AL A PRI
77 Sl o e LT TR £ KA VoA T
e B rom To 8 1Ssacks 60/ '@UP b2 o D] vg Y P frgseure
q";'?j)@{% F—q:ackeroepth Erom T Flush q7 6 B b ) F'nggjm | GITeY‘ Total Load
Clstomer Represe@06h (1 Austin 1™ By id Scott |[™Yrence R Messiche
senicounits| | [ [Bqpf| 24651
Names ﬂ?eSSld(MCGViQ=, Boles
| TlmEH ')P?::;?:?e pfé'?é'&?e Bbls. Pumped _Rate Service Log
350 Trvelsonlocatidn and hold Scﬂ(\eT\/ Meeting
900 Sterlin Dr‘Hma start to run ﬁeavlqr Guide Shoe Shoe
yointwithh Avte- FJ] Lbaffle Sc‘rewed (nto collar cmd a total
oqu\on tsnewl!hlb /Ft.5 /Q‘Casuna Ren Torkolizers op
| Collays #Q;L";é 8, 10.
1049 , | Cas ina inwell. Circulate %SmmuTeS
3% 200 1/ Start d2 KCL Pre-Flush,
300 20 / 15tart Mud Flush:
Yoo by, o) Start Fresh water Spacer,
37 ] STODDUMDIna Shut inwell,
4 |~o- H of P Vg ‘rat hole. Ooen Well.
44 300 | o) Start mixing 125sacksAA- R cement
20 C;Too Dumoma Shutinwell. Wash pump
' _ and |ines. Ooenweu
:ss 120 | 2 STarT Fresh water Dlsolqcemem’"
12:06 200 a1 | 5 [Starttoliftcement, RECEVED
LR.' ,0 700 C{ 2 Pl Ua 0(0 @, RANSAS CORPORATION COMMlSS|ON
[ oo a Pressure va. APR 27 2007
Kelease D;essvre In Ser'bdNE@‘& N DI
2:20 | Washupoumptrect, HICHTA K
\2:45 Tob Comole‘fe -
af) l iafen mre Ja es

Taylor Piinting, Inc. 620-672:3656



-G o e
A MMA OPERATING CO.,INC.

P. 0. Box 159  Stafford, Kansas 67578 (620) 234-5191

April 26, 2007

ko

Kansas Corporation Commission : '3

Finney State Office Building 2007

130 S. Market, Room 2078 %774/. §.
Wichita, KS. 67202-3802 ki

RE: Harrison #5-13
N/2-Nw-Se-of Sec. 13-24s-14w
Stafford Co., Kansas
API # 15-185-23,427-0000

RAMA Operating Co., Inc. is requesting the information on side two of the ACO-1 be
held confidential for a period of 12 months on the above mentioned well. _

1,
If you have questions concerning this request, please contact me at (620) 234-5191. *

Yours truly,

TAHA A

Robin L. Austin
RAMA Operating Co., Inc.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 27 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

o e § 70 h Y oW,
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"KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 20, 2008

RAMA OPERATING CO., INC. s
101 S MAIN ST ~~
STAFFORD, KS 67578-1429

RE: API Well No. 15-185-23427-00-00
HARRISON  5-13
N2NWSE, 13-24S-14W
STAFFORD County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO 1) on the above referenced well was received on April 27, 2007. Technical
review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO-1, must
be submitted by July 11, 2008. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO 1, Rev. 9-99), and only
the lines marked below apply ‘

____All drilling and completion information. No ___TD and Completion date. (Month, Day, Year)

ACO-1 has been received as of this date. ___Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.

____ Must be notarized and signed. ___Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.

___ Must have the ORIGINAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. . X ‘Must have final copies of DST's/Charts.

We do not accept fax copies. ____Ali original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.
___ Must be put on new form and typed. ___ A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
___ APIL# or date when original well was first drilled. ____Acopy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
___ Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
___Designate type of Well Completion. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
____If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)

including original completion date. ___ Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
___Spud date. (Month, Day. Year) ____ Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.

Other:

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a'period of one year from the date of
such letter request. Confidentiality rights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested samples.

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corporation Commission, Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent
is incorrect, you need to file a corrected intent.

Sincerely,

Naomi Hollon
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316) 337-6211 « http://kcc.ks.gov/



